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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
____________ 

 
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________ 
 

LIQUIDIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC., 
Petitioner, 

 
v. 
 

UNITED THERAPEUTICS CORPORATION, 
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 
IPR2021-00406  

Patent 10,716,793 
____________ 

 
 
Before Jamilah Sultan, Trial Paralegal 
 

 
 
 

NOTIFICATION OF RECEIPT OF POP REQUEST 
 

The Office has received a request for Precedential Opinion Panel (POP) 

review of an issue raised in this case.  See Ex. 3003.  The request is under review.  

The Office will provide another notification after a decision on the request has 

been made.   
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For PETITIONER: 

Ivor R. Elrifi 
Erik B. Milch 
Deepa Kannappan 
Sanya Sukduang 
Lauren Krickl 
Douglas Cheek 
Jonathan Davies 
COOLEY LLP 
ielrifi@cooley.com 
emilch@cooley.com 
dkannappan@cooley.com 
ssukduang@cooley.com 
lkrickl@cooley.com 
dcheek@cooley.com 
jdavies@cooley.com 
 
For PATENT OWNER: 

Stephen B. Maebius 
George Quillin 
Jason N. Mock 
Michael Houston 
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 
smaebius@foley.com 
gquillin@foley.com 
jmock@foley.com 
mhouston@foley.com 
 
Shaun R. Snader 
UNITED THERAPEUTICS CORP. 
ssnader@unither.com 
 
Douglas Carsten 
April E. Weisbruch 
Judy Mohr, Ph.D. 
Jiaxiao Zhang 
Mandy Kim 
Arthur Dykhuis 
Amy Mahan 
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MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP 
dcarsten@mwe.com 
aweisbruch@mwe.com 
jmohr@mwe.com 
jazhang@mwe.com 
mhkim@mwe.com 
adykhuis@mwe.com 
amahan@mwe.com 
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